TULARE COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

**** NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ****

BEFORE THE LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION OF THE COUNTY OF TULARE UPON APPLICATION OF ANNEXATION TO THE OROSI PUD LAFCO CASE#1508: Annexation 2014-1 Orosi PUD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an application was filed with the Executive Officer of the Tulare County Local Agency Formation Commission for an annexation of certain territory to the Orosi Public Utility District (PUD) located within the County of Tulare. The Executive Officer has fixed November 5, 2014 at 2:00 P.M., in the Administrative Building, Supervisors Chambers, County Civic Center, 2800 W. Burrel Ave, Visalia, CA, as the date, time and place of the public hearing upon said application.

The site includes APN: 023-150-029, which is approximately 1.08 acres is located at on state Highway 63 just north of Avenue 416 in Tulare County. The Commission may, as a result of the hearing, approve boundaries for the proposed annexation that differ from and/or include more or less territory than that described. At the hearing, the Commission will consider oral and written testimony by any interested person or affected agency and the report of the Executive Officer.

In compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act, the Orosi PUD prepared an initial study/negative declaration for proposed annexation. As a Responsible Agency, LAFCO will consider the initial study/negative declaration before any action is taken.

Pursuant to GC §56663(c), unless written opposition is received regarding this annexation the Commission intends to waive protest proceedings. Interested persons may inspect or obtain copies of said document at the Tulare County Local Agency Formation Commission, 210 N Church Suite B, Visalia, CA. If you challenge the Commission's action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Tulare County Local Agency Formation Commission at or prior to the public hearing. If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the LAFCO office at (559) 623-0450.

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
Ben Giuliani, Executive Officer

BY: Cynthia Echavarria, Staff Analyst

